CH \$115.00 381906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duff&Phelps Canada		02/03/2014	CORPORATION:
Restructuring Inc.,as the			
Court-appointed receiver of			
ARXX Building Products			
Inc.,ARXX Corporation, ARXX			
Building Products U.S.A.			
Inc.,ECB Holdings, LLC, APS			
Holdings, LLC, Unisas			
Holdings,LLC, Eco-Block			
International,LLC			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airlite Plastics Co.
Street Address: 6110 Abbott Drive	
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819067	ARXX
Registration Number:	3021980	POLYPRO
Registration Number:	2452783	ECO-BLOCK
Registration Number:	2650267	ARXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jon O. Nelson

Address Line 1: TEN S. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006538.00138

TRADEMARK
DEEL : 005229 EDAME: 0479

900296024 REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0478

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson
SIGNATURE:	/Jon O. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014
Total Attachments: 28	
source=Arxx Assignment #page1.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page2.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page3.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page4.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page5.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page6.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page7.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page8.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page9.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page10.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page11.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page12.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page13.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page14.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page15.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page16.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page17.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page18.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page19.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page20.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page21.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page22.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page23.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page24.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page25.tif	
source=Arxx Assignment #page26.tif	

source=Arxx Assignment #page27.tif source=Arxx Assignment #page28.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made as of February 3, 2014 by and between Duff & Phelps Canada Restructuring Inc., in its capacity as the Court-appointed receiver of ARXX Building Products Inc., ARXX Corporation, ARXX Building Products U.S.A. Inc., ECB Holdings, LLC, APS Holdings, LLC, Unisas Holdings, LLC, and Eco-Block International, LLC, and not in its personal capacity, having its principal place of business at 333 Bay Street, 14th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 2R2 (the "Assignor") and Airlite Plastics Co., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of Nebraska, having its registered office and principal place of business located at 6110 Abbott Drive, Omaha, Nebraska, 68110 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 19, 2013, pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to, among other things, assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's intellectual property including, but not limited to, the intellectual property listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual agreements contained herein (the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged), the parties agree as follows:

Subject to and in accordance with the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Assignee all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever in and to the Intellectual Property, including all common law rights, and the right to recover for any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the Intellectual Property whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor irrevocably waives all of the Assignor's non-assignable rights in respect of the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to any moral rights in any copyright works that form part of the Intellectual Property.

Assignment of all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in respect of the Intellectual Property in patents and patent applications, including patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, includes but is not limited to all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, corresponding foreign patents and patent applications, patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto, extensions, re-examinations, registrations, and renewals thereof.

Assignment of all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in respect of Intellectual Property in trademark registrations, including trademark registrations set forth in

Schedule A, includes but is not limited to all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof.

Assignment of all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in Intellectual Property comprised of works and copyrights, including copyright registrations set forth in Schedule A, includes but is not limited to all issuances, extensions, reversionary rights, and renewals thereof.

The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will, from time to time, and at the expense of the Assignee, make, do and execute or cause to be made, done and executed all such further acts, deeds, assurances or things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for completely carrying out this instrument or for the purpose of registration or otherwise, including but not limited to that the Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other governmental officials throughout the world to record and register this Assignment of Intellectual Property Agreement upon request by the Assignee. In addition, the Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, declarations, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Intellectual Property is properly assigned to the Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

This instrument shall enure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

This instrument shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein without giving effect to the principles of conflict of laws thereof.

[Signature page follows]

#11041110 TRADE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

AIRLITE PLASTICS CO.

By: Patrick J. Beneaty

Name: Patrick J. Henealy

Title: Assistant Secretary and Treasurer

DUFF & PHELPS CANADA

RESTRUCTURING INC., in its capacity as the Court-appointed receiver of ARXX Building Products Inc., ARXX Corporation, ARXX Building Products U.S.A Inc., ECB Holdings, LLC, APS Holdings, LLC, Unisas Holdings, LLC, and Eco-Block International, LLC, and not in its personal capacity

By:		
	Name:	
	Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

AIR	TI	TE	PI	A C'	TIC.	SI	Ω
Δm			1 4	AU.	\mathbf{r}	\sim	

By:			
·	Name:		
	Title:		

DUFF & PHELPS CANADA

RESTRUCTURING INC., in its capacity as the Court-appointed receiver of ARXX Building Products Inc., ARXX Corporation, ARXX Building Products U.S.A Inc., ECB Holdings, LLC, APS Holdings, LLC, Unisas Holdings, LLC, and Eco-Block International, LLC, and not in its personal capacity

By:

Name: DAVID
Title: MANA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE "A"

Intellectual Property

See attached.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ARXX BUILDING PRODUCTS INC.

PATENTS

Country	Application Number	Patent Number	Title
CA	2,159,318	2,159,318	Concrete Form Walls
CA	2,193,630	2,193,630	Web Member for Concrete Form Walls
CA	2,244,537	2,244,537	Buck for Use With Insulated Concrete Forms
CA	2,256,261	2,256,261	One-Sided Insulated Formwork
CA	2,360,710	2,360,710	Temporary Bracing System for Insulated Wall Form and Method
CA	2,367,016	2,367,016	Bridging Member for Concrete Form Walls
CA	2,389,313	2,389,313	Building Component for Concrete Form Walls
			Incorporating a Supporting Shelf
CA	2,631,947	2,631,947	One-Sided Insulated Formwork
CA	2,704,828	2,704,828	Bridging Member for Concrete Form Walls
US	08/041,412	5,390,459	Concrete Form Walls
US	08/262,505	5,657,600	Web Member for Concrete Form Walls
US RE	09/374,598	RE 41,994	Web Member for Concrete Form Walls
US	08/772,090	5,809,727	Web Member for Concrete Form Walls
US	09/127,792	6,530,185	Buck for Use with Insulated Concrete Forms
US	09/213,176	6,250,024	Temporary Bracing for Insulated Concrete Form Walls and Method
US	09/218,616	6,314,694	One-Sided Insulated Formwork
US	09/984,668	7,114,296	Temporary Bracing System for Insulated Wall Form and Method
US	10/266,635	7,032,357	Bridging Member for Concrete Form Walls
US	11/295465	7,284,351	Bridging Member for Concrete Form Walls
US	11/856,593	7,654,052	Bridging Member for Concrete Form Walls
US	61/390,882	Expired Provisional	Hinged Corner Form for an Insulating Concrete Form

			System
US	13/267,514	Pending	Hinged Corner Form for an Insulating Concrete Form System
CA	2,754,966	Pending	Hinged Corner Form for an Insulating Concrete Form System

ARXX BUILDING PRODUCTS INC.

TRADEMARKS

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
CA	TMA496,055	A GRADE ABOVE	"Building components, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete form walls, connecting webs for concrete form walls; strapping for concrete form walls; high density foam building insulation, door and window frames and fittings therefor" "Consulting services in wall and building construction"	06/16/98	06/16/13 – not renewed
CA	TMA446,731	AAB	"Building components; namely, prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete form walls, connecting webs for concrete form walls" "Consulting services in wall and building construction"	08/25/95	08/25/10 - not renewed Expunged 04/07/11
CA	TMA568,314	ARXX	"Building materials, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, foam	10/01/02	10/01/17

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			building insulation, door and window frames and fittings therefor"		
			"Consulting services in wall and building construction; training services in wall and building construction; training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"		
CA	TMA568,219	anix	"Building materials, namely, prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, foam building insulation, door and window frames and fittings therefor"	09/30/02	09/30/17
			"Consulting services in wall and building construction; training services in wall and building construction; training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction		

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			projects"		
CA	TMA520,491	THE MAXX	"Building components, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete form walls, connecting webs for concrete form walls; strapping for concrete form walls; high density foam building insulation, door and window frames and fittings therefor" "Consulting services in wall and building construction"	12/14/99	12/14/14
CZ	247112	ARXX	"Building materials, especially prefabricated components and wholes for durable (permanent) concrete wall building and shaped walls, joining ribs (components) for concrete walls and non-metallic shaped walls, joining stirrups, strapping for concrete walls and shaped walls, prefabricated components and wholes including foam building insulations for building of durable (permanent) concrete walls and shaped walls, door and window frames"	09/24/02	Lapsed per Arxx's instructions.

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			"Providing training and instructions in walls and buildings buildup, training of builders about using systems of concrete wall isolation and their use for specific building projects" "Consultant services while walls and buildings construction"		
CZ	247111	arxx	"Building materials, especially prefabricated components and wholes for durable (permanent) concrete wall building and shaped walls, joining ribs (components) for concrete walls and non-metallic shaped walls, joining stirrups, strapping for concrete walls and shaped walls, prefabricated components and wholes including foam building insulations for building of durable (permanent) concrete walls and shaped walls, door and window frames"	09/30/02	Lapsed per Arxx's instructions.
			"Providing training and instructions in walls and buildings buildup, training of builders about using systems of concrete wall isolation and		

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date	
			their use for specific building projects"			
			"Consultant services while walls and buildings construction"			
EU	2108827	ARXX	"Building materials, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, foam building insulation, door and window frames and fittings therefor" "Consulting services in wall and building	10/31/02	02/28/11 Lapsed Arxx's instructions.	per
			construction" "Training services in wall and building construction; training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"			
EU	2108843	arxx	"Building materials, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, foam	07/04/03	Lapsed Arxx's instructions.	per

#11041110

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			building insulation, door and window frames and fittings therefor (as far as comprised in class 19"		
			"Consulting services in wall and building construction"		
			"Training services in wall and building construction; training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"		
RU	227915	ARXX	"Metal building materials, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, door and window frames and fittings thereof"	11/14/02	Lapsed per Arxx's instructions.
			"Building materials (non-metallic), namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, foam building insulation,		

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			door and window frames and fittings thereof"		
			"Consulting services in wall and building construction"		
			"Training services in wall and building construction; training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"		
RU	225810	arxix	"Metal building materials, namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, door and window frames and fittings thereof"	10/28/02	02/28/11 Lapsed per Arxx's instructions.
			"Building materials (non-metallic), namely prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete walls and form walls, connecting webs for concrete walls and form walls, strapping for concrete walls and form walls, foam building insulation, door and window		

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			thereof" "Consulting services in wall and building construction"		
			"Training services in wall and building construction; training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"		
US	2,583,429	ARXX	"Training services, namely, training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"	06/18/02	06/18/22
US	2,583,430	ARXX	"Consulting services in wall and building construction"	06/18/02	06/18/22
US	2,650,175	ARXX	"Building components, namely plastic webs for use in prefabricated units comprised of polystyrene panels connected by plastic webs for forming and constructing concrete walls; and building components, namely prefabricated units comprised of polystyrene panels connected by plastic webs for forming and constructing concrete	11/12/02	11/12/22

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services walls"	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
US	2,568,368	arxx	"Consulting services in wall and building construction"	05/07/02	05/07/22
US	2,572,135	arxx	"Training services, namely, training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects"	05/21/02	05/21/22
US	2,650,267	arxx	"Building components, namely plastic webs for use in prefabricated units comprised of polystyrene panels connected by plastic webs for forming and constructing concrete walls; and building components, namely prefabricated units comprised of polystyrene panels connected by plastic webs for forming and constructing concrete walls"	11/12/02	11/12/22
US	2,330,065	THE MAXX	"Non-metal building materials, namely, prefabricated units for constructing permanent concrete form walls, connecting webs for concrete form walls, strapping for	03/14/00	Cancelled/expired 10/15/10

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			concrete form walls, door and window frames and fittings therefor, and high density foam building insulation sold in connection therewith"		
			"Consulting services in wall and building construction"		
US	3,819,067	ARXX	"Alignment systems to be used with insulated concrete walls, namely, metal beams, metal scaffolding bracket and metal alignment brace."	07/13/10	07/13/16
			"Wall system consisting of molded expanded polystyrene (EPS) insulation panels that are connected by cross ties for use in wall systems; sealing and insulating materials to control moisture for below grade walls."		
			"Non-metal windows, non-metal doors, and concrete flooring to be used with insulated concrete walls; plastic buck for framing a window and/or door opening		
			in an insulated concrete form; building construction materials, namely,		

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			fiber tape and fiber mesh that become a permanent part of the building envelope." "Accessories to be used with insulated concrete walls, namely, non-metal hooks, non-metal claws; non-metal fasteners being bolts, nails, rivets, and screws for foundation wrap. "		
			"Consulting services in wall and building construction." "Training services in wall and building construction, training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects."		
CA	1421412	ARXX ELEMENTS	Wares: (1) Building materials; (2) Publications, namely, publications in the field of wall and building construction; electronic publications, namely, publications in the field of wall and building construction. Services: (1)	12/11/2008	Abandoned July 16, 2010

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			wall and building construction, training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects; (2) Consulting services in wall and building construction.		
CA	1421413	ARXX ELEMENTS & Design	Same as ARXX ELEMENTS (immediately above)	12/11/2008	Abandoned July 16, 2010
CA	1419708 TMA767,424	ARXX Design ARXX	Wares: (1) Building materials; namely, insulation-based wall assembly (2) Publications, namely, publications in the field of wall and building construction; electronic publications, namely, publications in the field of wall and building construction. Services: (1) Training services in wall and building construction, training builders in the use of insulated concrete wall form systems and their application to specific construction projects; (2) Consulting services in wall and building	11/26/2008 Registered 20 ^M ₀ ay 19,	05/19/25

Country	Reg./App No.	Mark	Identification of Goods and Services	Reg./Filing Date	Exp. Date
			construction.		
CA	1500536 TMA817,639	ARXX Refit & Design	Thermal Insulation	10/21/2010 Registered on 02/15/2012	02/15/2027

ARXX BUILDING PRODUCTS INC.

COPYRIGHTS

Country	Reg. No.	Claimant		Title	Reg. Date
US	TX0004751225	AAB Systems, Inc.	Building	Blue Maxxstronger, safer, superior : a product of AAB Building Systems, Inc.	10/20/98

APS HOLDINGS, LLC

PATENTS

Serial No.	Patent No. Publication No.	Filing Date	Issue Date Publication Date	Title
United States	1 ublication 10.	Fining Date	1 ubilication Date	
	I		1.4.10.40.00	
11/618,980	7,827,752	01/02/2007	11/9/2010	Insulating Concrete Form
10/656,359	7,415,804	09/04/2003	8/26/2008	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
07/183,730	4,879,855 (expired)	04/20/1988	11/14/1989	Attachment and Reinforcement Member for Molded Construction Forms
PCT				
PCT/US07/60042	WO 2008/136819	01/03/2007	11/13/2008	Insulated Concrete Form
PCT/US03/27980	WO 2004/022881	09/05/2003	03/18/2004	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
India		<u> </u>		
530/KOLNP/2005 (Abandoned)	227334	03/30/2005	1/6/2009	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
Ukraine		1	<u> </u>	
A 2005 02277	87,967	03/14/2005	9/10/2009	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded
(Abandoned)				Wire Form Tie
Russian Federation	1		<u> </u>	
2005 108562 (To be abandoned)	2,338,847	04/05/2005	11/20/2008	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
Australia				Who I offin The
Australia				

Serial No.	Patent No. Publication No.	Filing Date	Issue Date Publication Date	Title
2003 265971 (Abandoned)	2003 265971	03/17/2005	5/7/2009	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
New Zealand				
538974	538974	03/21/2005	12/11/2008	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
Canada				
2498002	2498002	09/05/2003	12/21/2010	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
601,899	1,310,201 (expired)	06/0617989	11/17/1992	Attachment and Reinforcement Member for Molded Construction Forms
2,635,776		01/03/2007	07/11/2007	Insulating Concrete Form
China				
03824529.9 (Abandoned)	1688816 (A)	04/22/2005	10/26/2005	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
European Patent C	Office	<u></u>		
03794656.3	EP 1540116	04/01/2005	06-16-2005	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
07873295.5	2010734	08/08/2008	10/26/2011 Validated in Great Britain and France	Insulating Concrete Form
Japan		1		
2004 534707 (abandoned)	2005538280 (T)	03/07/2005	12/15/2005	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie

Serial No.	Patent No. Publication No.	Filing Date	Issue Date Publication Date	Title
Mexico				
PA/A/2005/002579	268513	03/04/2005	7/21/2009	Insulated Concrete Form and Welded Wire Form Tie
United Arab Emirate	es	<u> </u>		1
689/2008 (To be abandoned)		07/13/2008		Insulating Concrete Form

APS HOLDINGS, LLC

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	MARK	IDENTIFICATION OF GOODS AND SERVICES	REG. DATE	EXP. DATE
WIPO/GB	M876058	POLYSTEEL	"Insulated concrete forms"	01/06/2006	01/06/16
WIPO/GB	M876059	POLYSTEEL WE'RE BUILDING A BETTER WORLD (with design)	"Insulated concrete forms"	01/06/2006	01/06/16
US	3,021,980	POLYPRO	"Insulating concrete forms"	11/29/2005	11/29/15
WIPO/GB	M876057	POLYPRO	"Insulated concrete forms"	01/06/2006	01/06/16

ECB HOLDINGS, LLC

PATENTS

TITLE	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO./ PUBLICATION	PATENT NO/
		NO.	ISSUE DATE
Concrete Form System	07/24/97	08/899,960	5,887,401 3/30/1999
Insulated Concrete Form (Method of Making Tilt-Up)	01/16/98	09/008,437	6,170,220 1/9/2001
Concrete Form System and Method (Connector Link)	10/25/99	09/426,572	6,314,697 11/13/2001
Concrete Form System and Method (Corner Web Member)	10/25/99	09/427,373	6,318,040 11/20/2001
Concrete Form System and Method (Ledge Assembly)	10/25/99	09/427,374	6,336,301 1/8/2002
Insulated Concrete Form (System & Tilt-Up Structure)	09/01/00	09/654,024	6,363,683 4/2/2002
Tilt-Up Wall (Wet Set Method and Structure with Anchors)	03/29/01	09/821,299	6,481,178 11/19/2002
Concrete Structures Formed Using Texas-T and a Flexible Linking Member	05/03/01	09/848,398	6,609,340 8/26/2003
Latching Design for Web Members and Connectors Used in a Concrete Structure	05/03/01	09/848,595	6,438,918 8/27/2002
Concrete Structure Formed Using Plywood Sheet and EPS Side Panel	05/03/01	09/848,736	6,526,713 3/4/2003

ECB HOLDINGS, LLC

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	MARK	IDENTIFICATION OF GOODS AND SERVICES	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	EXP. DATE
US	2,452,783	ECO-Block	"Non-metal insulating concrete forms for use in the construction industry."	12/09/99	05/22/01	05/22/21
CA	531,359	ECO-Block	"Insulating concrete forms for use in the construction industry"	07/09/98	08/17/00	08/17/15
Australia	981,020	ECO-Block	"Building materials (non-metallic); non- metallic insulating concrete forms for use in the construction industry"	12/05/03	11/1/04	12/05/13
NZ	700,660	ECO-Block	"Building materials (non-metallic); non- metallic insulating concrete forms for use in the construction industry"	09/01/03	02/10/05	09/01/13
Kuwait	59,529	ECO-Block	"Non-metal insulating concrete forms for use in the construction industry"	09/24/05	08/16/06	09/23/15
Bahrain	45,664	ECO-Block	"Non-metal insulating concrete forms for use in the construction industry"	10/04/05	05/05/08	10/04/15

ARXX CORPORATION

PATENTS

Country	Application Number	Patent Number	Title
US	12/790,267	8,205,406	Wall Clip and Shim Adapted for Insulating Concrete Walls and Similar Materials
US	13/474,520	8,443,556	Wall Clip and Shim Adapted for Insulating Concrete Walls and Similar Materials
CA	2,732,490		Wall Clip and Shim Adapted for Insulating Concrete Walls and Similar Materials
EP	11167779.5		Wall Clip and Shim Adapted for Insulating Concrete Walls and Similar Materials

#11041110 TRADEMARK 07/23/2014 REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 07/23/2014